Remote monitoring Test
2max. 1 mm
AC: 250 V/ 1,5 A
DC: 250 V/ 0,1 A
       125 V/ 0,2 A
         75 V/ 0,5 A
Remote monitoring
Use GIGATEST pro
ok failure
12 11 14 12 11 14
12 11 14
Cross-section
replace
POWER SUPPLY UP TO 1000 V
LIGHTNING ARRESTER
IEC EN 61643-11
IEC EN 62305
HLSA25-275/3+1
HLSA25-275/3+1 S
S
3 Nm
PH2
Double-sided
installation
click
Optical function signalization
red-fault
clear-ok
G
-li
ne
J  -40 °C ÷ +70 °C
Mounting on DIN rail 35 mm
   max. 250 A gL/gG („V" connection 125 A gL/gG)
S – remote monitoring
I    25 kAimp
Technical data
TYPE 1+2+3
CLASS I+II+III
LPZ 0      1
Systems: TN-S, TT
IP20
Systems: TN-S, TT
U     275 VC
TN-S, TT
L1
L2
N
L3
PE
protected
equipment
chráněné
zařízení
protected
equipment
chráněné
zařízení
T1+T2+T3   10 m
T1+T2    20 m +T3
PEL1' L2' L3'
N
L1 L2 L3
EP
Back-up fuse application
type 2 and 3  surge arresters in any additional
distribution boards in the electrical installation.
We also recommend to install a type 3 surge
arrester  as close as possible to the equipment
you wish to protect.
také svodiče přepětí T2 a T3 v podružných
rozvaděčích. Doporučujeme instalovat svodič
přepětí T3 co nejblíže k chráněnému zařízení.
V případě instalace svodiče bleskových
v hlavním rozváděči je nezbytné instalovat
proudů a přepětí označeného T1+T2+T3
In the case of the installation of a type 1+2+3,
lightning and surge arrester in the main
switchboard, it is also necessary to install
PRC 安全須知
PL Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa
RU Меры безопасности
CZ Bezpečnostní pokyny
SK Bezpečnostné pokyny
ES Instrucciones de seguridad
EN Safety instructions
DE Sicherheitshinweise
FR Consignes de sécurité
VN� Chỉ dẫn an toàn
F1 ≤ 250 A gL/gG → F2
F1 > 250 A gL/gG → F2 = 250 A gL/gG
F1
F2
22,5 ÷ 25 mm
15 mm
Clamping
range
!
2
16 mm Cu > 15,5 mm
15 mm
2
2,5 ÷ 35 mm
min.
T1
HD 60364-5-534:2016
2
L, N      6 mm
2
PEN   16 mm
DIN 35 mm